
2F1 15 15.00

4F1 27 27.00

5C1 40 40.00

SU4 27 27.00

SU6 34.75 34.75

SU7 38.75 38.75

EV2 28.75 28.75

EV3 43 43.00

Name:

PE Number:

Phone 

Number:

Email:

BR-100  (3/20) 

SFN BRIDGE NUMBER DISTRICT
GPS COORDINATES

LATITUDE: LONGITUDE:

ORIGINAL 

CONSTRUCTION YEAR

3003337

1968

GUE-77-1548R 5 40.10927 -81.5619

2017

3/1/2021

Operating Rating 

RF

PLEASE SELECT ON RIGHT, WHERE APPROPRIATE, BY USING THE DROP DOWN ARROW BUTTON

8 - Update Analysis Model and Software

1 - Plan information available for load rating analysis

8 - Load & Resistance Factor Rating (LRFR) reported by rating factor (RF)

5 - HS20

LOAD RATING PURPOSE :

 (709) RATING SOURCE :

(63)(65) RATING METHOD :

(31) ORIGINAL DESIGN LOADING :

(708) LOAD RATING SOFTWARE :

DESIGN VEHICLE

Loading Type

31

2.265

150%

5.272

3.612

3.211

Michael Jonassen

(614) 752-8793

michael.jonassen@dot.ohio.gov

Rated By

31.00

23

ODOT-Office of Structural Engineering Report Date

Reviewed By

Bradley P. Noll

81740

Sign Posting 

Recommendation:

AGENCY/FIRM/OFFICE

HL93 Loading

Overall Legal Posting Rating

Posting Recommendation 

(614) 466-4119

Bradley.noll@dot.ohio.gov

1.2181.579

GENERAL APPRAISAL (0-9) :

SPECIAL ASSUMPTIONS 

& COMMENTS

Modeled by MBJ, reviewed by BPN, Mar. 2021, from original & redeck construction plans, standard drawings and 

inspection data.

3 span (56', 70', 56' c/c brgs) continuous steel beam with composite reinforced deck (8.75" thick) on reinforced concrete 

substructure.  Bridge alignment is curved right (modeled as tangent) with a skew of 3deg 21min 54sec RF, a roadway width 

of 40'-8" toe/toe parapets and an orignal design loading of CF=2000(57).  Used modified EV live load factors.  [EV2=1.3, 

EV3=1.2]

OVERALL STRUCTURE LENGTH FEATURE INTERSECTED

SOFTWARE VERSION :

3 - AASHTO  BrR (VIRTIS)

6.8.4.3002

OHIO LEGAL VEHICLES

GVW 

(Tons)

REHABILITATION YEAR

Operating Inventory

2.538

3.184

2.909

2.640

2.464

3.417

23.00

BRIDGE LOAD RATING SUMMARY REPORT

OFFICE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SU5

EMERGENCY VEHICLES (EV)

SPECIALIZED HAULING VEHICLES (SHV)

3F1

Check box if this is an NBI bridge       

No Load Posting is Recommended

Legal Weight 

(Tons)

Rating by RF

STRUCTURE RATING SUMMARY

NB IR 77 OVER SPILLWAY184 ft

Loading Type

9

bnoll
Image


