

## OFFICE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OETRAN.		OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION						
OF THE				DISTRICT	GPS COORDINATES			
SFN		BRIDGE NUM	BRIDGE NUMBER		L	ATITUDE:	LONGITUDE:	
3003337		GUE-77-154	GUE-77-1548R		4	10.10927	-81.5619	
	ORIGINAL REHAB		OVERALL STRUCTURE LENGTH		FEATURE INTERSECTED			
	1968		184 ft			NB IR 77 OVER SPILLWAY		
SPECIAL ASSUMPTIONS & COMMENTS  & COMMENTS  subst of 40'		inspection data. 3 span (56', 70', 56' c/c brg substructure. Bridge align	odeled by MBJ, reviewed by BPN, Mar. 2021, from original & redeck construction plans, standard drawings and spection data.  span (56', 70', 56' c/c brgs) continuous steel beam with composite reinforced deck (8.75" thick) on reinforced concrete ibstructure. Bridge alignment is curved right (modeled as tangent) with a skew of 3deg 21min 54sec RF, a roadway width 40'-8" toe/toe parapets and an orignal design loading of CF=2000(57). Used modified EV live load factors. [EV2=1.3,					
		PLEASE S	PLEASE SELECT ON RIGHT, WHERE APPROPRIATE, BY USING THE DROP DOWN ARROW BUTTON					
LOAD RATING	PURPOSE :		8 - Update Analysis Model and Software					
GENERAL APPE	RAISAL (0-9	):	9					
(708) LOAD RA	TING SOFT	WARE:	3 - AASHTO BrR (VIRTIS)					
SOFTWARE VE			6.8.4.3002					
(709) RATING SOURCE: 1 - Plan information available for load rating						rating analysis		
(63)(65) RATIN	G METHOD	):	8 - Load & Resistance Factor Rating (LRFR) reported by rating factor (RF)					
(31) ORIGINAL DESIGN LOADING: 5 - HS20								
STRUCTURE RATING SUMMARY								
	OI	HIO LEGAL VEHICLES		DESIGN VEHICLE				
GVW Ope		Operating Rating	Legal Weight			Rating by RF		
Loading Type	(Tons)	RF	(Tons)	Loading Type		Operating	Inventory	
2F1	15	5.272	15.00	HL93 Loading		1.579	1.218	
3F1	23	3.612	23.00			1.575	1.210	
4F1	27	3.211	27.00	Overall Legal Posting Rating		150%		
<b>5C1</b> 40		2.538	40.00	Posting Recommendation		No Load Pos	ting is Recommended	
SPECIALIZED HAULING VEHICLES (SHV)								
SU4	27	3.184	27.00					
SU5	31	2.909	31.00					
SU6	34.75	2.640	34.75					
SU7	38.75	2.464	38.75	Sign Posting				
EMERGENCY		RGENCY VEHICLES (EV)	VEHICLES (EV)		Recommendation:			
		x if this is an NBI bridge 🔽						
EV2	28.75	3.417	28.75					
EV3	43	2.265	43.00					
AGENCY/FIRM/OFFICE		ODOT-Office	ODOT-Office of Structural Engineering		Re	port Date	3/1/2021	
Rated By		Reviewed By		BRADLEY PHILLIP NOLL E-81740				
Name:	Michael Jonassen		Bradley P. Noll		BRADLEY PHILLIP			
PE Number:			81740		NOLL E-81740			
Phone Number:	(614) 752-8793		(614) 466-4119		THE GISTER WOLL			
Email:	michael.j	onassen@dot.ohio.gov	Bradley.noll@dot.ohio.gov		ONAL			